RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANKATO APPROVING ANNEXATION PER JOINT ORDERLY ANNEXATION AGREEMENT WITH MANKATO TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, a petition has been submitted by the owner of property located in Section 4. Township 108 North, Range 26 West, requesting that said property on the petition be annexed to the City of Mankato; and

WHEREAS, there are three (3) residents living on said property; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Mankato finds that it is in the best interest of the City to support such annexation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of Mankato, Minnesota, hereby states that the City has no objection to the annexation of the following described property per M.S. 414.0325 and the joint resolution for orderly annexation approved by Mankato Township and the City of Mankato:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 4, Township 108 North, Range 26 West, thence West 330 feet, thence North 330 feet, thence East 330 feet, thence South 330 feet to the point of beginning. Excepting therefrom .75 acres of highway right-of-way.

This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and without publication.

Passed this 24th day of November 1997.

Мауог

ATTEST: 🙎

City Clerk

TO: Minnesota Municipal Board Suite 225 Bandana Square 1021 Bandana Boulevard East St. Paul, MN 55108

Re: Orderly Annexation Petition: Jerome R. Haefner and Janet S. Haefner
Proposed Annexation to the City of Mankato

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Town Board of Mankato Township, Blue Earth County, pursuant to a resolution duly adopted by the town board on November 18, 1997 hereby states that Mankato Township has no objection to the annexation of the following described land to the City of Mankato per M.S. 414.0325 and the Joint Resolution for Orderly Annexation between the City of Mankato and Mankato Township.

Commencing at the Southeast corner of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 4. Township 108 North, Range 26 West, thence West 330 feet, thence North 330 feet, thence East 330 feet, thence South 330 feet to the point of beginning. Excepting therefrom .75 acres of highway right-of-way.

Date

Signature

Daniel Fugal, Clerk



